CA Coastal Area  Committee  Contacts





PLANNING AREA�

AREA COMMITTEE CHAIR REP (USCG)�

AREA COMMITTEE CO-CHAIR REP (OSPR)�

OSPR FIELD BIOLOGIST�

OES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE��



State-wide ACP Coordinator�

Mr. Tim Holmes

11th Coast Guard District (m)

Coast Guard Island, Bldg 51-1

Alameda, CA  94501-5100                               

(510) 437-2959   FAX# (510) 437-3989 tholmes@d11.uscg.mil �

Mr. Larry Espinosa

20 Ragsdale Drive, #100

Monterey, CA  93940

(831) 649-2888�lespinos@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. John Tarpley

425 G Executive Ct North

Fairfield, CA 94534

(707) 864-4906

jtarpley@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Ms. Cathi Slaminski

PO Box 41907

Rancho Cordova, CA  95741-9047

(916) 845-8779   FAX# (916) 845-8734 Cathi_slaminski@oes.ca.gov ��

North Coast

Del Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino�

LT Lexia Littlejohn MSO  San Francisco Bay

Coast Guard Island, Bldg 14

Alameda, CA  94501-5100

(510) 437-3087/3073   FAX#  (510) 437-3072�llittlejohn@d11.uscg.mil�

Wdn Joaquin Mariante

6378 Elk River

Eureka, CA 95503

(707) 444-3728 �jmariant@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. Kris Wiese

619 Second Street

Eureka, CA 95501

(707) 441-5752

(707) 288-0871 Pgr

kwiese@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. Len Miller

1300 Clay Street, #408

Oakland, CA  94612

(510) 286-6745   FAX# (510) 286-0853 Len_miller@oes.ca.gov��

San Francisco Bay and Delta

San Francisco, Marin, Napa,

Contra Costa, Alameda, Santa Clara, San Mateo, Yolo, San Joaquin, Solano, Sacramento�

LCDR Michael Lebsack MSO San Francisco 

Coast Guard Island, Bldg 14

Alameda, CA  94501-5100

(510) 437-2738   FAX# (510) 437-3072�mlebsack@d11.uscg.mil�

LT Rob Roberts

(707) 664-9691 office�(707) 888-1710 cell �rroberts@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. Carl Jochums

Ms. Kathleen Jennings

Mr. David Price

425 G Executive Ct. North

Fairfield, CA  94534

(707) 864-4907/4938/4905�

Mr. Len Miller

1300 Clay Street, #408

Oakland, CA  94612

(510) 286-6745   FAX # (510) 286-0853 Len_miller@oes.ca.gov��

Central Coast

Santa Cruz, Monterey�

LT Jesse Stevenson - MSO San Francisco

Coast Guard Island, Bldg 14

Alameda, CA  94501-5100

(510) 437-3856   FAX# (510) 437-3072�jstevenson@d11.uscg.mil�

Wdn. John Sutton 

jsutton@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�(831) 430-0260 cell�

Mr. Larry Espinosa

20 Ragsdale Drive, #100

Monterey, CA  93940

(831) 649-2888�lespinos@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. Len Miller

1300 Clay Street, #408

Oakland, CA  94612

(510) 286-6745   FAX # (510) 286-0853 Len_miller@oes.ca.gov ��

LA/LB Northern Sector

San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Ventura�

Foster, Thomas LT (Rick) - MSO LA/LB

1001 So. Seaside Ave Bldg 20

San Pedro, CA  90731-0208

(310) 732-2060   FAX# (310) 732-7389�tfoster@d11.uscg.mil�

LT Paul Hamdorf

4665 Lampson Ave Suite C

Los Alamitos, CA 90720

(562) 342-7210�phamdorf@ospr.dfg.ca.gov

�

Ms. Melissa Boggs

213 Beach Street

Morro Bay, CA  93442

(805) 772-1756

-------------------

Mr. Ken Wilson

1933 Cliff Drive, ste 9

Santa Barbara, CA  93109

(805) 568-1229�

Mr Sean Grady

11200 Lexington Dr, Bldg 283

Los Alamitos, CA  90720-5002 

(562) 795-2912   FAX# (562) 795-2877 Sean_grady@oes.ca.gov  



��

LA/LB Southern Sector

Los Angeles, Orange�

Foster, Thomas LT (Rick) - MSO LA/LB

1001 So. Seaside Ave Bldg 20

San Pedro, CA  90731-0208

(310) 732-2060   FAX# (310) 732-7389�tfoster@d11.uscg.mil�

Vacant�

Mr. Corey Kong�Mr. Chris Thixton�4665 Lampson Ave, Ste C�Los Alamitos, CA 90720�ckong@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�562-598-6203/562-598-4052�

Mr Sean Grady

11200 Lexington Dr, Bldg 283

Los Alamitos, CA  90720-5002 

(562) 795-2912   FAX# (562) 795-2877 Sean_grady@oes.ca.gov  ��

San Diego County

San Diego�

LTJG Jereme Altendorf – Sector San Diego

2710 North Harbor Drive

San Diego, CA  92101-1064

(619) 683-6486    FAX# (619) 683-6314�jaltendorf@d11.uscg.mil�

LT Paul Hamilton

Ca. Dept. of Fish & Game - OSPR

PO Box 21250

El Cajon, CA 92021

�

Mr. Walter Nordhausen

4949 Viewridge Avenue

San Diego, CA  92123

(858) 467-4215

wnordhau@ospr.dfg.ca.gov�

Mr. Samuel Musgrave

1350 Front Street, Suite 2041

San Diego, CA  92101  

(619) 525-4289   FAX# (619) 525-4943 Samual_musgrave@oes.ca.gov��Revised:  August 1, 2004	ACP Contacts - Coastal   


